

AGENDA ITEM

Consent Agenda

REPORT TO:	Work Session (06/10/24)
-------------------	-------------------------

REPORT TO: Voting Meeting (06/13/24)

ITEM NO: 310/2024

SUBJECT: Approval and authorization for the Chairman to execute a donation site agreement between Hall County and ATS Operating, LLC to collect donations from Hall County Recycling Center donation sites.

Meetings:

 Work Session Date:
 06/10/24
 Voting Meeting Date:
 06/13/24

 Executive Summary:
 BN

 Presenter:
 BN

 Recommendation:
 Approve

 Purpose of Request:
 History:

 Approval and authorization for the Chairman to execute a donation site agreement between Hall County and ATS Operating, LLC to
 History:

 Uistoricelle, up have grapped \$6700,00 non-menth in property

site agreement between Hall County and ATS Operating, LLC to collect donations from Hall County Recycling Center donation sites. Historically, we have averaged \$6790.00 per month in revenue or approx. \$81,500 annually.

Facts and Issues:

American Thrift Store currently has clothing collection bins placed at each of our (12) compactor sites and the landfill. This agreement is for them to have those bins on our sites, they must service the bins on a regular basis and monthly pay us \$0.15 cents per pound that is collected. There are no changes with this agreement, our current agreement just has expired.

ATS provides donation bins at each County compactor site (12) and at the Candler Road Landfill to collect the donations. ATS shall service each location listed in "Exhibit A" eight (8) times per month, collections by ATS shall include miscellaneous items, textiles, shoes and home goods.

This is a one year agreement with up to four (4) extensions.

Options:

Funding Requested	\$ 0.00
Are funds within current budget?	No
Source of Funds	
Does the action involve a Resolution, Ordinance, Contract, Agreement, etc.?	Yes
Has it been reviewed by the County Attorney?	Yes
Is there a deadline for this item?	

Approvals:

Submit	Approve		Budget		Finance
BN		BN	EW		TS
Attorney	Admini		stration		Clerk
WLI		CR		JR	

Attachments:

Donation Agreement